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SASD Development Services Contact List 

If you have a question regarding… Contact Phone E-mail

Sewer Connection Questions 

(Non-Fee Related & Map/Drawing Requests) 

Yadira Lewis
Dillon Miele

916-876-6336

Trunk and Pump Station Construction 
Reed Koeber 

Dillon Miele 

916-876-7380

916-876-6480

koeberr@sacsewer.com 

mieled@sacsewer.com  

Lower Lateral & Sewer Tap Construction SASD Plan Check 916-876-7526 plancheck@sacsewer.com 

Access Permit Requests 
Ray Vasseli 
Eric Scholtz 

916-876-6140 vasselir@sacsewer.com 

scholtze@sacsewer.com 

Encroachment Permits Kobi Katayanagi 916-876-7246 katayanagik@sacsewer.com 

Fee Quotes Permit Services Unit 916-876-6100 permitservices@sacsewer.com 

Plan Check - Collector Sewer SASD Plan Check 916-876-7526

   Plan Check - Trunk Sewer & Pump Stations 
Reed Koeber 

Dillon Miele 

916-876-7380

916-876-6480
koeberr@sacsewer.com 

mieled@sacsewer.com  

Reimbursement Agreements - Trunk Dillon Miele 916-876-6480 mieled@sacsewer.com 

Reimbursement Agreements - Collector Rob Espinoza 916-876-6386 espinozar@sacsewer.com 

Septic Conversion Loan & Upper Lateral Loan 

Programs 
SDA Loan Programs 916-876-LOAN SDALoanPrograms@sacsewer.com 

Collector Construction SASD Plan Check 916-876-7526

Sewer Studies 
Ken Murray

Yadira Lewis 916-876-6336

916-876-6162
lewisy@sacsewer.com 

murrayke@sacsewer.com

New Construction TV Inspection Reed Koeber 916-876-7380 koeberr@sacsewer.com 

Conditions of Approval Yadira Lewis 916-876-6336 lewisy@sacsewer.com

Economic Development Bank Permit Services Unit 916-876-6100 permitservices@sacsewer.com 

SASD Standards and Specifications 
Reed Koeber 

Dillon Miele 

916-876-7380

916-876-6480

koeberr@sacsewer.com 

mieled@sacsewer.com  

plancheck@sacsewer.com

916-876-6480
lewisy@sacsewer.com
mieled@sacsewer.com 

plancheck@sacsewer.com

916-876-6065




